
Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Eggenberger Simon 1978 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 98

2 Cadruvi Plazi Giusep 1957 V Ruschein, Societad da tir Vorab FW 97

3 Mäder Marco 1978 E Flurlingen-Uhwiesen, Schützen Std 97

4 Bischof Bruno 1979 E Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 97

5 Manser Albert 1951 SV Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 96

6 Oberholzer Johann 1955 V Eschenbach-Neuhaus, Schützengesellschaft57-03 96

7 Bernhard Hermann 1966 S Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft Std 96

8 Bernhard Myrta 1968 S Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft Std 96

9 Luminati André 1971 S Rapperswil, Stadtschützen Std 96

10 Lenherr Patrik 1971 S Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 96

11 Wernli Müriel 1957 V Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 95

12 Scherrer Bruno 1963 V Sargans, Schützenverein FW 95

13 Lippuner Peter 1968 S Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 95

14 Kuratli Ruedi 1969 S Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 94

15 Lenherr Roger 1982 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 94

16 Kaiser René 1997 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 94

17 Zedan Seneddin 2001 E Rapperswil, Stadtschützen Std 94

18 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Ebnat-Kappel, Schützenverein Std 93

19 Rupp Hans 1948 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft FW 93

20 Schürpf Viktor 1954 V Oberbüren-Niederwil, MilitärschützenvereinFW 93

21 Zihlmann Urs 1955 V Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schützengesellschaft FW 93

22 Bösch Heinz 1956 V Stein SG, Schützenverein FW 93

23 Heusser Jakob 1957 V Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft FW 93

24 Bösch Anton 1962 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 93

25 Lippuner Silvia 1969 S Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell 90 93

26 Wickli Rudolf 1971 S Nollen, Militärschützenverein Std 93

27 Cavalleri Sandro 1972 S Dietschwil, Schützenverein Std 93

28 Bischof Simon 1973 S Stein SG, Schützenverein Std 93

29 Kuratli Trudi 1977 S Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft 90 93

30 Gächter Dominik 1987 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 93

31 Signer Robert 1948 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen FW 92

32 Wild Andreas 1962 V Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 92

33 Huser Othmar 1979 E Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 92

34 Nussbaum Tobias 1990 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 92

35 Dutler Remo 1996 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 92

36 Leuzinger Andreas 1998 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 92

37 Lenherr Josef 1950 SV Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 91

38 Oberholzer Martin 1953 SV Rapperswil, Stadtschützen FW 91

39 Rüegg Willi 1956 V Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein KA 91

40 Hubli Urs 1957 V Rapperswil, Stadtschützen FW 91

41 Muheim Karl 1959 V Wil SG, Stadtschützen FW 91

42 Keller Bruno 1963 V Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 91

43 Bollhalder Benno 1964 S Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 91

44 Grob Roger 1977 S Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 91

45 Hildebrand Stephan 1988 E Wil SG, Stadtschützen Std 91

46 Scherrer Marc 1988 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm TellKA 91

47 Bösch Markus 1988 E Stein SG, Schützenverein Std 91

48 Künzli Mirjam 1996 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 91
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49 Bislin Manfred 1952 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 90

50 Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell KA 90

51 Dutler Bruno 1954 V Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 90

52 Kaiser Paul 1962 V Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell KA 90

53 Künzli Andreas 1962 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 90

54 Brunner Jürg 1962 V Krummbach-Hemberg, Sportschützen Std 90

55 Schneider Roger 1963 V Sennwald, Schützenverein FW 90

56 Mittelholzer Bruno 1964 S Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 90

57 Räss Sepp 1966 S Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 90

58 Huser Stefan 1988 E Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 90

59 Habegger Rolf 1989 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 90

60 Kalt Nadine 1997 E Spreitenbach, Schiessverein 90 90

61 Scherrer Ruedi 1973 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm TellKA 89

62 Bischof Peter 1990 E Stein SG, Schützenverein Std 89

63 Danzl Markus 1993 E Eschenbach-Neuhaus, Schützengesellschaft90 89

64 Bollhalder Anja 1999 E Stein SG, Schützenverein 90 89

65 Rupp Ernst 1949 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 88

66 Giger Hans 1964 S Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft KA 88

67 Hartmann Daniel 1985 E Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 88

68 Eugster Patrick 1986 E Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 88

69 Dubielczyk Gregor 1988 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 88

70 Grob Beda 1997 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 88

71 Germann Luca 2005 U21 Eschenbach-Neuhaus, Schützengesellschaft90 87

72 Hildebrand Hans-Rudolf 1959 V Wil SG, Stadtschützen 90 87

73 Stricker Burkhard 1969 S Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell 90 87

74 Maurer Nelly 1971 S Flurlingen-Uhwiesen, Schützen 90 87

75 Bächtold Peter 1972 S Flurlingen-Uhwiesen, Schützen 57-03 87

76 Steger Michael 1976 S Oberriet, Feldschützenverein 90 87

77 Küng Peter 1979 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein KA 87

78 Grob Marco 1980 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 87

79 Zangger Ernst 1952 SV Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 86

80 Wietlisbach Josef 1971 S Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 86

81 Dintheer Marco 1973 S Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft KA 86

82 Alisa Oppliger 2005 U21 Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 85

83 Kradolfer Robert 1942 SV Flurlingen-Uhwiesen, Schützen 90 85

84 Wernli Markus 1955 V Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 85

85 Krässig Johnny 1956 V Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 85

86 Bischof Wendelin 1964 S Stein SG, Schützenverein 57-03 85

87 Bollhalder Köbi 1965 S Stein SG, Schützenverein 57-03 85

88 Forrer Martin 1974 S Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 85

89 Cavalleri Simone 1974 S Dietschwil, Schützenverein 90 85

90 Roth Elias 1979 E Krummbach-Hemberg, Sportschützen KA 85

91 Oberholzer Adrian 1992 E Eschenbach-Neuhaus, Schützengesellschaft57-03 85

92 Bolllhalder Markus 1998 E Stein SG, Schützenverein 90 85

93 Albertin Othmar 1946 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschützen 57-03 84

94 Grob Walter 1960 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 84

95 Frischknecht Marianne 1961 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 84

96 Fehr Urs 1965 S Marthalen, Militärschiessverein 90 84
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97 Hartmann Martin 1987 E Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 84

98 Steiner Stefan 1994 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 57-03 84

99 Zäch Ernst 1949 SV Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 83

100 Kuratli Ueli 1955 V Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft KA 83

101 Lusti Werner 1959 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm TellKA 83

102 Hofstetter Roman 1992 E Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 83

103 Schafflützel Beat 1995 E Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 83

104 Rütti Walter 1940 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen 90 82

105 Neuweiler Orlando 1943 SV Ebnat-Kappel, Schützenverein 57-03 82

106 Schlegel Jakob 1959 V Wartau, Schützenverein 90 82

107 Amacker Robert 1960 V Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein57-03 82

108 Rüegg Beda 1960 V Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 57-03 82

109 Bernet Thomas 1966 S Lichtensteig, Schützengesellschaft 57-02 82

110 Brunner Marco 1975 S Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein57-03 82

111 Walt Stefanie 1977 S Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 82

112 Gloor Sven 1998 E Buchs AG, Schützenbund 90 82

113 Bollhalder Monika 1956 V Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 81

114 Raschle Fabian 1998 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 81

115 Hinterberger Werner 1963 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 80

116 Braun Roman 1988 E Wil SG, Stadtschützen 90 80

117 Rothenberger Simon 1995 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 80

118 Paes Costa Joana 2006 U21 Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 79

119 Tarnutzer Roman 1988 E Stein SG, Schützenverein Std 79

120 Amacker Manuel 1989 E Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 79

121 Frischknecht Walter 1964 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 78

122 Gross Florian 1971 S Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 78

123 Oppliger Daniel 1975 S Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 78

124 Brunner Res 1980 E Stein SG, Schützenverein 57-03 78

125 Mäder Gertrud 1948 SV Flurlingen-Uhwiesen, Schützen 57-03 77

126 Grob Ueli 1954 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 57-03 77

127 Rüegg Werner 1961 V Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 90 77

128 Schmid Christian 1977 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 77

129 Schwendener Flavio 1998 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 77

130 Thomann Pius 1948 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 76

131 Looser Tom 2000 E Stein SG, Schützenverein 90 76

132 Gantenbein Fridolin 1983 E Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein57-03 74

133 Stauffacher Hausi 1957 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 73

134 Schaller Pascal 1994 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 73

135 Thomann Brigitte 1952 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 72

136 Zürcher Hausi 1971 S Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein KA 72

137 Roth Ueli 1954 V Lichtensteig, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 71

138 Raschle Roman 2000 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 68

139 Steiner Josef 1950 SV Gossau, Sportschützen 90 67

140 Schaflützel Hansueli 1984 E Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 66

141 Gross Sascha 1998 E Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein KA 56

142 Hausherr Justin 2000 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 31
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1 Lenherr Roger 1982 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 477

2 Eggenberger Simon 1978 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 472

3 Schneider Roger 1963 V Sennwald, Schützenverein FW 468

4 Lenherr Patrik 1971 S Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 464

5 Brunner Jürg 1962 V Krummbach-Hemberg, Sportschützen Std 463

6 Räss Sepp 1966 S Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 461

7 Nussbaum Tobias 1990 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 461

8 Mittelholzer Bruno 1964 S Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 459

9 Scherrer Bruno 1963 V Sargans, Schützenverein FW 458

10 Bösch Heinz 1956 V Stein SG, Schützenverein FW 456

11 Lippuner Peter 1968 S Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 456

12 Bollhalder Benno 1964 S Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 455

13 Muheim Karl 1959 V Wil SG, Stadtschützen FW 454

14 Cavalleri Sandro 1972 S Dietschwil, Schützenverein Std 454

15 Heusser Jakob 1957 V Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft FW 453

16 Rothenberger Simon 1995 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 453

17 Zedan Seneddin 2001 E Rapperswil, Stadtschützen Std 453

18 Luminati André 1971 S Rapperswil, Stadtschützen Std 452

19 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Ebnat-Kappel, Schützenverein Std 450

20 Tarnutzer Roman 1988 E Stein SG, Schützenverein Std 450

21 Scherrer Ruedi 1973 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm TellKA 449

22 Kradolfer Robert 1942 SV Flurlingen-Uhwiesen, Schützen 90 448

23 Wernli Markus 1955 V Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 446

24 Grob Marco 1980 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 446

25 Gächter Dominik 1987 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 446

26 Zangger Ernst 1952 SV Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 445

27 Zihlmann Urs 1955 V Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schützengesellschaft FW 445

28 Wild Andreas 1962 V Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 445

29 Mäder Marco 1978 E Flurlingen-Uhwiesen, Schützen Std 445

30 Rupp Hans 1948 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft FW 442

31 Schwendener Flavio 1998 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 442

32 Manser Albert 1951 SV Eggerstanden, Schützenverein Std 439

33 Rüegg Willi 1956 V Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein KA 439

34 Wickli Rudolf 1971 S Nollen, Militärschützenverein Std 439

35 Bischof Simon 1973 S Stein SG, Schützenverein Std 439

36 Hildebrand Hans-Rudolf 1959 V Wil SG, Stadtschützen 90 438

37 Hubli Urs 1957 V Rapperswil, Stadtschützen FW 435

38 Kuratli Ruedi 1969 S Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 435

39 Grob Roger 1977 S Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 435

40 Habegger Rolf 1989 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 434

41 Kuratli Trudi 1977 S Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft 90 432

42 Giger Hans 1964 S Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft KA 430

43 Kuratli Ueli 1955 V Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft KA 427

44 Künzli Mirjam 1996 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 427

45 Grob Beda 1997 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 427

46 Lenherr Josef 1950 SV Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 424

47 Schürpf Viktor 1954 V Oberbüren-Niederwil, MilitärschützenvereinFW 423

48 Grob Walter 1960 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 422

Seite 1 von 2VereinsWK 3.9.2.43 - www.vereinswk.ch 26.06.2023, 20:41:34

5. Schofbergschiessen 2023

MSV Wildhaus

Auszahlungsstich - Alle Gewehre

Einzelrangliste

16.06.2023 - 18.06.2023



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

49 Dintheer Marco 1973 S Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft KA 421

50 Keller Bruno 1963 V Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 419

51 Scherrer Marc 1988 E Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm TellKA 419

52 Künzli Andreas 1962 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 418

53 Oberholzer Johann 1955 V Eschenbach-Neuhaus, Schützengesellschaft57-03 417

54 Steger Michael 1976 S Oberriet, Feldschützenverein 90 417

55 Kalt Nadine 1997 E Spreitenbach, Schiessverein 90 416

56 Wernli Müriel 1957 V Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 414

57 Bernet Thomas 1966 S Lichtensteig, Schützengesellschaft 57-02 413

58 Danzl Markus 1993 E Eschenbach-Neuhaus, Schützengesellschaft90 412

59 Cadruvi Plazi Giusep 1957 V Ruschein, Societad da tir Vorab FW 410

60 Stauffacher Hausi 1957 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 409

61 Bischof Peter 1990 E Stein SG, Schützenverein Std 409

62 Oberholzer Adrian 1992 E Eschenbach-Neuhaus, Schützengesellschaft57-03 409

63 Bösch Markus 1988 E Stein SG, Schützenverein Std 408

64 Oberholzer Martin 1953 SV Rapperswil, Stadtschützen FW 407

65 Schmid Christian 1977 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 402

66 Küng Peter 1979 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein KA 400

67 Bischof Bruno 1979 E Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 399

68 Bösch Anton 1962 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein Std 398

69 Fehr Urs 1965 S Marthalen, Militärschiessverein 90 398

70 Bächtold Peter 1972 S Flurlingen-Uhwiesen, Schützen 57-03 398

71 Huser Othmar 1979 E Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 398

72 Dutler Bruno 1954 V Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 393

73 Hinterberger Werner 1963 V Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell90 390

74 Huser Stefan 1988 E Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 387

75 Leuzinger Andreas 1998 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 385

76 Albertin Othmar 1946 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschützen 57-03 384

77 Rüegg Beda 1960 V Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 57-03 380

78 Bolllhalder Markus 1998 E Stein SG, Schützenverein 90 380

79 Walt Stefanie 1977 S Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 379

80 Steiner Stefan 1994 E Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 57-03 375

81 Grob Ueli 1954 V Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 57-03 370

82 Alisa Oppliger 2005 U21 Wintersberg-Bendel, Militärschützenverein 90 369

83 Krässig Johnny 1956 V Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 369

84 Cavalleri Simone 1974 S Dietschwil, Schützenverein 90 364

85 Hofstetter Roman 1992 E Alt St. Johann, Feldschützengesellschaft57-03 356

86 Dubielczyk Gregor 1988 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 355

87 Signer Robert 1948 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen FW 351

88 Bislin Manfred 1952 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 351

89 Frischknecht Walter 1964 S Krummenau, Schützengesellschaft Wilhelm Tell57-03 342

90 Schlegel Jakob 1959 V Wartau, Schützenverein 90 338

91 Wietlisbach Josef 1971 S Wildhaus, Militärschützenverein 90 325

92 Zäch Ernst 1949 SV Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 313
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